UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL INC.,
Petitioner

V.

HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC,
Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-01768
Patent 9,095,559

PATENT OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a), the Patent Owner submits the following

updated mandatory notices. Specifically, counsel information is updated, as follows:

LEAD COUNSEL

Robert Green (Reg. No. 27,555)
GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP
City Place, Suite 3900
676 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60611
Phone: (312) 883-8000
Fax: (312) 883-8001
rgreen@greengriffith.com

BACKUP COUNSEL

Matthew Phillips (Reg. No. 43,403)
Laurence & Phillips IP Law LLP
7327 SW Barnes Road #521
Portland, Oregon 97225
Phone: (503) 964-1129
Fax: (703) 439-1624
mphillips@Ipiplaw.com

Emer Simic (Reg. No. 61,235)
GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP
City Place, Suite 3900
676 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60611
Phone: (312) 883-8000
Fax: (312) 883-8001
esimic@greengriffith.com

Dennis Bennett (Reg. No. 34,547)
GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC
1005 N. Warson Road, Suite 404
St. Louis, Missouri 63132
Phone: (314) 812-8018
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Fax: (314) 685-2300
dennisbennett@globalpatentgroup.com

Ann Kotze (Reg. No. 76,570)
GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP
City Place, Suite 3900
676 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60611
Phone: (312) 883-8000
Fax: (312) 883-8001
akotze@greengriffith.com

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), a power of attorney for the above-listed

counsel is concurrently filed.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 2018 Mow. 12 By: / M.C. Phillips /

Matthew C. Phillips
Registration No. 43,403
Backup Counsel for Patent Owner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that on March 12, 2018, copies of the foregoing PATENT
OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES and all documents filed with it
were served via electronic mail, as agreed to by counsel, upon the following counsel
for the Petitioner:

David G. Silverstein:  dsilverstein@axinn.com

Dan Feng Mei: dmei@axinn.com
Ravicti@axinn.com
[/ M.C. Phillips /[

Matthew C. Phillips
Registration No. 43,403
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